Schuylkill County Parks and Recreation



1206 AG Center Drive Pottsville, PA 17901 Parks and Recreation Supervisor Drew Kline Cell: (570) 527-2505 dkline@co.schuylkill.pa.us

Mission: To conserve and manage natural resources and to provide the public with safe outdoor educational and recreational opportunities.

Sweet Arrow Lake County Park Boat Mooring

Name: Address:	 ·····	·
City, State, Zip Code:	 	
Phone: Work	Cell	
Email Address:	 	
Boat Description		

Location Fish and Boat Access Area 🖂

Rules and Regulations

1. A charge of \$40.00 per year will be assessed to those storing their boat at Sweet Arrow lake County Park.

2. The charge is a flat rate. Payments will be due by March 15th of each year or when a person begins to store their boat. If the payment is not received, or the boat is not removed by the owner by October 15th, the boat will be removed from the premises.

3. Storage is open to the public but with limited space. It will be on a first come – first serve basis.

4. It will be the sole responsibility of the owner of the boat to supply his or her own chain and lock. Identification tags provided by the County must be attached to the chain.

5. Boats may be moored from March 15 through October 15th only.

6. The County of Schuylkill will not be responsible for any damage or removal of boats stored at Sweet Arrow lake County Park.

7. Enclose a check in the amount of \$40.00 per boat, payable to *Schuylkill County*, with this application and mail to the address at the top. An ID tag will be mailed to you.

Waiver and Release

The undersigned hereby agrees to release, indemnify and hold harmless the County of Schuylkill, its agencies, officials, employees, representatives, agents and insurers in the event of any accident or incident resulting in damage, injury and/or death during the rental period, as well as from and against any and all detriments, damages, losses, claims, suits, costs or charges which the undersigned and/or his or her family, estate, representatives, employees, successors or assigns may sustain by reason of the permissions granted herein.

The Renter understands that he or she is solely responsible for any expenses incurred due to damage, loss of property or personal injury suffered by the County of Schuylkill, its agencies, officials, employees, representatives, agents and insurers, or by any members of the Renter's party or any third parties resulting from the rental of the mooring space. The undersigned agrees to reimburse the County of Schuylkill for any property damage or breach of the terms of this agreement incurred with utilizing the boat mooring. The undersigned also agrees to comply with all posted rules and regulations for Sweet Arrow Lake County Park. The County of Schuylkill will not be responsible for any damage or removal of boats stored at Sweet Arrow lake County Park.

I hereby represent that I have read this form and I fully understand that by signing below, I may be giving up certain legal rights and/or remedies.

SIGNATURE: ____

_DATE: ___

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY	Fee Received By	\$
Date:	Tag number	